LCDC Board Mission & Key Work

Mission: The mission of the Lewis County Development Corporation is to drive economic prosperity in Lewis County through innovative property development, strategic funding initiatives for business development and transparent community collaboration.

Key Work:

- 1. Engage in new and adaptive reuse projects that facilitate **property & site developments**, supporting the growth of small to medium sized businesses.
- 2. Further enhance our ongoing efforts in **developing and administering loan and grant programs** to foster the growth of businesses in Lewis County.
- 3. Engage in **collaborative conversations and partnerships** with municipalities and communities, prioritizing transparency and gaining support, to collectively achieve goals and advance positive economic development for the Lewis County community.
- 4. Engage in strategic conversations about our Key Work.